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BOXING SHOW RESULTS       REVISED 08-12-08 

DATE:     July 25th, 2008    LOCATION:   Hard Rock Hotel, Las Vegas 
Referees: Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle, Al Lefkowitz, Dalby Shirley 

Judges: Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge, Eric Cheek 

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Ernie Jauregui 

Ringside Doctors: Anthony Ruggeroli, Rodney Courson, Vicki Mazzorana 

Ring Announcer:  Lupe Contreras 

Promoter: Top Rank, Inc. 
Matchmaker: Brad Goodman 
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JESUS R. SOTO KARASS 
North Hollywood, CA 

----- vs ----- 
 

DAVID JOHN ESTRADA 
Miramar, FL 

Soto won by TKO 1:03 of the 8th round. 
 
 
**JSK wins NABF Welterweight Title 

LA053821 
 
 

FL056134 

 
 

12 

10/15/81 
 
 

12/19/78 

147 
 
 

147 

Suspend Soto until 08/25/08 
No contact until 08/16/08 – for right 5th up 
joint abrasion. 
 
Suspend Estrada until 09/09/08 
No contact until 08/25/08 – for left eye injury 
& laceration under right eye. 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

BRANDON LEE RIOS 
Oxnard, CA 

----- vs ----- 
SANDRO MARCOS 
Mazatlan, Sinaloa, MX 

Rios won by TKO 2:13 of the 2nd round. CA070138 
 
 

NY039264 

 
 

8 

04/29/86 
 
 

08/13/73 

135 
 
 

135 

Suspend Marcos until 08/25/08 
No contact until 08/16/08 
Left eye laceration. 
Suspend Rios until 08/25/08 
No contact until 08/16/08 – right eyelid 
laceration. 
Referee: Toby Gibson 

LEODEGARIO SANTA CRUZ 
Big Bear, CA 

----- vs ----- 
GINO ALBERTO ESCAMILLA 
Laredo, TX 

Santa Cruz won by unanimous decision. 
 
SANTA CRUZ   -   ESCAMILLA 
60-54; 58-56; 59-55 
A. Byrd – A. Lefkowitz – P. Smith 

CA074131 
 
 

TX074495 

 
 

6 

08/10/88 
 
 

12/10/85 

117 
 
 

117 

Suspend Santa Cruz until 08/25/08 
No contact until 08/16/08 
Left eyelid laceration. 
 
 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

HECTOR JUAN MARENGO DELGADO 
Arecibo, PR 

----- vs ----- 
JORGE ARLEY RUIZ 
Hollywood, FL 

Marengo won by unanimous decision. 
 
MARENGO   -   RUIZ 
39-35; 39-35; 39-35 
R. Hoyle – E. Cheek – D. Houck 

PR026400 
 
 

MAC061342 

 
 

6 

08/10/83 
 
 

07/14/79 

132 
 
 

132 

 
 
 
 
 
Referee: Joe Cortez 

WILFREDO BONES MARQUEZ 
Salinas, PR 

----- vs ----- 
ANGEL GUILLON RODRIGUEZ 
Houston, TX 

Per Commission meeting on 08/12/08 – The 
result of the contest is changed to a “NO 
DECISION” per NAC 467.850 (6) from 
Rodriguez won by split decision. 

PR030126 
 
 

TX072916 

 
 

4 

09/04/85 
 
 

04/07/81 

129.5 
 
 

129 

Suspend Rodriguez until 01/25/2009 - 
$1000 fine & must turn in a clean drug 
test after his suspension is over. 
 
Referee: Toby Gibson 
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ABRAHAM LOPEZ 
La Puente, CA 

----- vs ----- 
CUAUHTEMOC MENDOZA 
Denver, CO 

Lopez won by unanimous decision. 
 
LOPEZ   -   MENDOZA 
39-36; 40-35; 40-36 
R. Hoyle – A. Lefkowitz – E. Cheek 

CA075716 
 
 

CO029512 

 
 

4 

09/28/87 
 
 

12/21/83 

128 
 
 

128 

Suspend Mendoza until 08/25/08 
No contact until 08/16/08 
 
 
 
Referee: Tony Weeks 

ANTHONY MICHAEL LENK 
Henderson, NV 

----- vs ----- 
DARIO EZEQUIEL CASTILLO 
Novato, CA 

Lenk won by TKO 1:31 of the 3rd round. NV075701 
 
 

CA073914 

 
 

4 

12/05/87 
 
 

05/08/81 

141 
 
 

142 

Suspend Castillo until 08/25/08 
No contact until 08/16/08 
 
 
 
Referee: Joe Cortez 
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