STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY ATHLETIC COMMISSION

Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577

COMMISSION MEMBERS:

Chairman: John R. Bailey Skip Avansino, Jr. Bill D. Brady T. J. Day Pat Lundvall

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Keith Kizer

BOXING SHOW RESULTS REVISED 08-12-08

DATE: July 25th, 2008 LOCATION: Hard Rock Hotel, Las Vegas

Referees: Joe Cortez, Toby Gibson, Tony Weeks

Judges: Adalaide Byrd, Dick Houck, Robert Hoyle, Al Lefkowitz, Dalby Shirley

Judges: Paul Smith, Glenn Trowbridge, Eric Cheek

Timekeepers: Steve Esposito & Ernie Jauregui

Ringside Doctors: Anthony Ruggeroli, Rodney Courson, Vicki Mazzorana

Ring Announcer: Lupe Contreras

Promoter: Top Rank, Inc. Matchmaker: Brad Goodman

					1	
Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
JESUS R. SOTO KARASS North Hollywood, CA vs	Soto won by TKO 1:03 of the 8 th round.	LA053821	12	10/15/81	147	Suspend Soto until 08/25/08 No contact until 08/16/08 – for right 5 th up joint abrasion.
DAVID JOHN ESTRADA Miramar, FL	**JSK wins NABF Welterweight Title	FL056134		12/19/78	147	Suspend Estrada until 09/09/08 No contact until 08/25/08 – for left eye injury & laceration under right eye. Referee: Tony Weeks
BRANDON LEE RIOS Oxnard, CA vs SANDRO MARCOS Mazatlan, Sinaloa, MX	Rios won by TKO 2:13 of the 2 nd round.	CA070138 NY039264	8	04/29/86 08/13/73	135 135	Suspend Marcos until 08/25/08 No contact until 08/16/08 Left eye laceration. Suspend Rios until 08/25/08 No contact until 08/16/08 – right eyelid laceration. Referee: Toby Gibson
LEODEGARIO SANTA CRUZ Big Bear, CA vs	Santa Cruz won by unanimous decision. SANTA CRUZ - ESCAMILLA	CA074131	6	08/10/88	117	Suspend Santa Cruz until 08/25/08 No contact until 08/16/08 Left eyelid laceration.
GINO ALBERTO ESCAMILLA Laredo, TX	60-54; 58-56; 59-55 A. Byrd – A. Lefkowitz – P. Smith	TX074495		12/10/85	117	Referee: Joe Cortez
HECTOR JUAN MARENGO DELGADO Arecibo, PR vs	Marengo won by unanimous decision. MARENGO - RUIZ	PR026400	6	08/10/83	132	
JORGE ARLEY RUIZ Hollywood, FL	39-35; 39-35; 39-35 R. Hoyle – E. Cheek – D. Houck	MAC061342		07/14/79	132	Referee: Joe Cortez
WILFREDO BONES MARQUEZ Salinas, PR vs	Per Commission meeting on 08/12/08 – The result of the contest is changed to a "NO DECISION" per NAC 467.850 (6) from	PR030126	4	09/04/85	129.5	Suspend Rodriguez until 01/25/2009 - \$1000 fine & must turn in a clean drug test after his suspension is over.
ANGEL GUILLON RODRIGUEZ Houston, TX	Rodriguez won by split decision.	TX072916	·	04/07/81	129	Referee: Toby Gibson

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
ABRAHAM LOPEZ La Puente, CA vs	Lopez won by unanimous decision.	CA075716		09/28/87	128	Suspend Mendoza until 08/25/08 No contact until 08/16/08
CUAUHTEMOC MENDOZA Denver, CO	LOPEZ - MENDOZA 39-36; 40-35; 40-36 R. Hoyle – A. Lefkowitz – E. Cheek	CO029512	4	12/21/83	128	Referee: Tony Weeks
ANTHONY MICHAEL LENK Henderson, NV vs	Lenk won by TKO 1:31 of the 3 rd round.	NV075701	4	12/05/87	141	Suspend Castillo until 08/25/08 No contact until 08/16/08
DARIO EZEQUIEL CASTILLO Novato, CA		CA073914		05/08/81	142	Referee: Joe Cortez

PAGE (2) RESULTS OF JULY 25^{TH} , 2008 HARD ROCK HOTEL